## **QUESTION NO 13**

By Councillor Webber for answer by the Leader of the Council at a meeting of the Council on 11 March 2021

Question	(1)	Can the Leader confirm if Council Officers have been involved in compiling a dossier of sites that may be connected to "historical racial injustice," as reported in the Sunday Telegraph on 28 February 2021?	
Answer	(1)		
Question	(2)	Assuming the dossier dose exist, can the Leader set out:	
		a)	how and when this dossier will be shared with Council and the wider public?
		b)	the rigorous academic process used when considering which sites should be included?
		c)	the professional standing, it terms of the study of Scottish history, of the authors?
Answer	(2)		
Question	(3)	What action would the Leader like to see regarding	
		a)	Bute House?
		b)	the Burns Monument?
		C)	any other site named in the Sunday Telegraph article?
Answer	(3)		